Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			07/29/2003	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Na			me	Execution Date
Alcan Corporation				08/12/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Novelis Corporation			
Street Address:	6060 Parkland Boulevard			
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	ОНІО			
Postal Code:	44124-4185			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4				
Property Type		Number 92 4978259 94 5401520 94		
Patent Number:		4978259		
Patent Number:		5401529		
		0401023		
Patent Number:		4932232		
Patent Number: Patent Number:			2	
	DATA	4932232	2	
Patent Number:	DATA (613)54	4932232 6126034	2	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(613)54 De sent via US	4932232 6126034 1-2221 2 Mail whe	2	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone:	(613)54 be sent via US 613 541	4932232 6126034 1-2221 2 Mail whe	2 4 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(613)54 be sent via US 613 541 yvonne.	4932232 6126034 1-2221 2 <i>Mail whe</i> 1-2400 flavelle@	2 4 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @novelis.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone:	(613)54 <i>be sent via US</i> 613 541 yvonne. Yvonne	4932232 6126034 1-2221 2 <i>Mail whe</i> 1-2400 flavelle@ Flavelle	2 4 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @novelis.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(613)54 be sent via US 613 541 yvonne. Yvonne 945 Prir	4932232 6126034 1-2221 <i>Mail whe</i> 1-2400 flavelle@ Flavelle ncess Str	4 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(613)54 be sent via US 613 541 yvonne. Yvonne 945 Prir Kingsto	4932232 6126034 1-2221 <i>Mail whe</i> 1-2400 flavelle@ flavelle@ ncess Str n, ONTAl	2 4 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @novelis.com reet PO Box 8400	

500065800

PATENT REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0743

PATENT REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0744

source=uspatent4978259#page1.tif source=uspatent5401529#page1.tif source=uspatent4932232#page1.tif source=uspatent6126034#page1.tif

a Texas corporation and successor of ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION by and as a result of a merger effected pursuant to the *Articles* of *Merger* of *Alcan Aluminum Corporation into Alcan Corporation* filed in the Corporations Section of the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas on July 29, 2003, hereinafter called the "Assignor,"

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

NOVELIS CORPORATION 6060 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, Ohio USA 44124-4185

hereinafter called the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEBURRING METAL STRIP

as disclosed in United States patent 4,978,259 granted December 18, 1990

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor as if this Assignment and sale had not been made, this Assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

SIGNED AT Chicago, Illinois this 8th day of December, 2005.

Date: December 8, 2005

Witness:

Eileen Burns Lerum Vice President and Secretary

Address: Alcan Corporation 8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue Mail Code 09J Chicago, illinois 60631

Donald P. Seberger Vice President and Chief Counsel

a Texas corporation and successor of ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION by and as a result of a merger effected pursuant to the *Articles of Merger of Alcan Aluminum Corporation into Alcan Corporation* filed in the Corporations Section of the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas on July 29, 2003, hereinafter called the "Assignor,"

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

NOVELIS CORPORATION 6060 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, Ohio USA 44124-4185

hereinafter called the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC FILM THICKNESS CONTROL

as disclosed in United States patent 5,401,529 granted March 28, 1995

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor as if this Assignment and sale had not been made, this Assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

SIGNED AT Chicago, Illinois this 8th day of December, 2005.

Date: December 8, 2005

Witness:

Eileen Burns Lerum Vice President and Secretary

Address: Alcan Corporation 8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue Mail Code 09J Chicago, Illinois 60631

Donald P. Seberger Vice President and Chief Counsel

a Texas corporation and successor of ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION by and as a result of a merger effected pursuant to the *Articles* of *Merger of Alcan Aluminum Corporation into Alcan Corporation* filed in the Corporations Section of the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas on July 29, 2003, hereinafter called the "Assignor,"

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

NOVELIS CORPORATION 6060 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, Ohio USA 44124-4185

hereinafter called the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

METHODS OF DETECTING AND CORRECTING SPRAY HEADER MALFUNCTIONS

as disclosed in United States patent 4,932,232 granted June 12, 1990

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor as if this Assignment and sale had not been made, this Assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

BY:

SIGNED AT Chicago, Illinois this 8th day of December, 2005.

Date: December 8, 2005

Witness:

Eileen Burns Lerum Vice President and Secretary

Address: Alcan Corporation 8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue Mail Code 09J Chicago, Illinois 60631

Donald P. Seberger Vice President and Chief Counsel

a Texas corporation and successor of ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION by and as a result of a merger effected pursuant to the *Articles* of *Merger* of *Alcan Aluminum Corporation into Alcan Corporation* filed in the Corporations Section of the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas on July 29, 2003, hereinafter called the "Assignor,"

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

NOVELIS CORPORATION 6060 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, Ohio USA 44124-4185

hereinafter called the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

LIGHTWEIGHT METAL BEVERAGE CONTAINER

as disclosed in United States patent 6,126,034 granted October 3, 2000

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor as if this Assignment and sale had not been made, this Assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

BY.

SIGNED AT Chicago, Illinois this 8th day of December, 2005.

Date: December 8, 2005

Witness

Eileen Burns Lerum Vice President and Secretary

Address: Alcan Corporation 8770 West Bryn Mawr Avenue Mail Code 09J Chicago, Illinois 60631

Donald P. Seberger Vice President and Chief Counsel